AD581/40

## 10/344453

## DT11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 2 FEB 2003

| FORM 1595 06 -  | 10-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Patent and Trademark Office   |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. 1) Yoshitsugu UCHINO; 2) Hidehiko YAMASAKI; 3) Kazuaki TAKAHASHI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  NAME:  MITSUI MINING & SMELTING CO., LTD.  ADDRESS:  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Name of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  [ ] Other  Execution/Effective Date: 1) January 6, 2003; 2) January 9, 2003; 3) January 9, 2003.  | Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X ] No   |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)  PCT/JP01/08087  | ication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ ] No   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert B. Murray Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 2922-101 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed  [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Deposit account number: 02-2135  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account   |  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |  |
| true copy of the original document.  Robert B. Murray  Name of Person Signing   | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a  Word Support Suppo |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 014139 FRAME: 0471

| Attorney Docket Number:  | A9910  | SNMENT OF PATENT APP   | LICATION  | Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C   |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| WHEDEAC IA   |  | ino  | _   | JAPAN  |
|  |  | •  |   |  |
| -  |  | *~ -   |   | d 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku,   |
| Tokyo 141-8584, Japan  | red Inventor, if any   | Hidehiko Yamasaki  | , a citizen of_   | JAPAN  |
| residing at c/o Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd. Basic Materials Sector Rare Metals Division, 11-1, Osaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, |  |  |   |  |
| Tokyo 141-8584, Japan  |  | Kazuaki Takahashi  | , a citizen of_   | JAPAN ,  |
|  | amed Inventor, if any<br>Mining & Smelting Co., I  | Ltd. Corporate R&D Center, 1333  | -2 Haraichi, Age  | eo-shi, Saitama  |
| 362-0021, Japan  |  | Address  |   |  |
| ·  | Named Inventor, if any   |  | , a citizen of_   |  |
| residing at  |  | Address  |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the  | inventor(s) of an invention  | in (insert title) CERIUM-BASED   | ABRASIVE, MET   | HOD OF EXAMINING   |
|  |  |  |   | ·  |
| for which I/we have execut   | ted an application for Letter  | rs Patent of the United States,  |   |  |
|  | [ ] of even date herewi  | •  |   |  |
| (Check One)  | [ ] U.S. Serial Number   | eri<br>cation No.PCT/ JP01/08087   | filed on Septem   | her 18, 2001   |
|  | [A] memacomi rspin   | 10.1 C17 31 01/00007   | Miles On Septem   | <u></u> ,  |
| and  |  |  |   |  |
| WHEREAS, M   |  | Co., Ltd. (Japanese corporation)   | of 11-1, Osaki 1  |  |
|  | Assignee<br>141-8584, JAPAN  |  |   | Address  |
| ASSIGNEE, is desirous of o   | obtaining the entire right, ti   | tle and interest in, to and under the sa   | aid invention and   | the said application;  |
| presents do hereby sell, ass<br>and interest in, to and unde<br>of the United States which   | ign, transfer and set over, u<br>r the said invention, and the<br>may be granted thereon and<br>of Patents of the United Sta | nto the said ASSIGNEE, its successore said application and all divisions, refull reexamination certificates, reissues, to issue all Letters Patent for said          | rs, legal represent<br>enewals and continues and extensions | I, transferred and set over, and by these atives and assigns, the entire right, title mustions thereof, and all Letters Patent thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal |
| AND I/WE HER and will not execute, any ag  |  | •  | interest herein ass   | signed, and that I/we have not executed,   |
| assigns, any facts known to continuing and reissue appl  | me/us respecting said inve-<br>ications, make all rightful o   | agree that I/we will communicate to<br>ntion, and testify in any legal proceed<br>baths and generally do everything pos-<br>ter patent protection for said invention | ling, sign all lawf<br>ssible to aid the sa                 | ad ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal   |
| IN TESTIMON  | WHEREOF, I/we hereur   | nto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the   | day and year set  | opposite my/our signature(s).  |
| 一下野.   | <b></b> 英丽可  | Yoshitsugu Uchino L.S.   | Date 6  | January , 20 03  |
| J. Vol   | 5 5  | Hidehiko Yamasaki L.S.   | Date 6 Ja   | mvary , 20 0 3   |
| 高橋   | 和明   | Kazuaki TAKAHASHI L.S.   | Date 9 J  | anuary ,2003   |
| Witness: VA  | 多好妈  | L.S.   | Date  | , 20   |
| MIKI O   | TAKAHASA)  | <i>Jar</i>   | 1. 6, 20  | 003  |
|  | Name   | Jan  | . 9, 200  | Date   |
| Toyoli de<br>Foreign Inventor Sole Joint Assignm   |  |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                       | Date Page  |

**RECORDED: 02/12/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014139 FRAME: 0472